

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS
2022 STREET PROGRAM
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 0400051C201)

BID SUMMARY
DATE: JUNE 8, 2022

	BIDDER	BASE BID	BID BOND
	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	\$ 4,320,308.75	-
1	J.A. JOHNSON PAVING CO.	\$ 4,336,000.00	Y
2	R.W. DUNTEMAN CO.	\$ 4,434,434.00	Y
3	BUILDERS PAVING, LLC	\$ 4,438,000.00	Y

SP	ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING CO.		R.W. DUNTEMAN CO.		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
*	1	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	116	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 21,460.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,400.00
*	2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	94	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,400.00
*	3	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	18	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00
*	4	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	46	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,900.00
	5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	1970	\$ 40.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 64,025.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,550.00
*	6	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	1970	\$ 40.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 64,025.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,550.00
	7	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	90	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00
	8	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	5905	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,810.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,314.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,857.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,905.00
*	9	SODDING	SQ YD	4705	\$ 15.00	\$ 70,575.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 69,398.75	\$ 17.50	\$ 82,337.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 61,165.00
*	10	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
	11	INLET FILTERS	EACH	108	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 21,060.00
*	12	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	20910	\$ 14.00	\$ 292,740.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 240,465.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 334,560.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 292,740.00
	13	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	22035	\$ 1.75	\$ 38,561.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 11,017.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 16,526.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,508.75
	14	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	955	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,875.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 16,712.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 32,947.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,325.00
	15	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	21320	\$ 0.75	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 213.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 213.20
	16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	TON	185	\$ 87.50	\$ 16,187.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 16,465.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,275.00
	17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	10665	\$ 87.50	\$ 933,187.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 895,860.00	\$ 80.20	\$ 855,333.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 938,520.00
	18	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	620	\$ 110.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 73,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 77,500.00
	19	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	5210	\$ 90.00	\$ 468,900.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 479,320.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 478,278.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 494,950.00
*	20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SQ FT	12320	\$ 7.00	\$ 86,240.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 129,360.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 80,080.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 110,880.00
	21	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	20925	\$ 22.00	\$ 460,350.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 387,112.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 523,125.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 397,575.00
	22	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	19215	\$ 4.00	\$ 76,860.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 57,645.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 51,880.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 67,252.50
	23	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3"	SQ YD	1780	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 10,235.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,460.00
	24	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	8320	\$ 6.00	\$ 49,920.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 87,360.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 64,896.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 58,240.00
	25	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	12590	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,180.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 26,439.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 23,291.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,885.00
	26	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	150	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 134.70	\$ 20,205.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 23,250.00
	27	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 220.60	\$ 2,206.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00
	28	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 364.80	\$ 7,296.00	\$ 727.00	\$ 14,540.00
	29	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	144	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,987.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,456.00
	30	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 272.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00
	31	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 332.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00
*	32	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	142	\$ 350.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 40,470.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 69,296.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 38,340.00
*	33	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00

SP	ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING CO.		R.W. DUNTEMAN CO.		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	34	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 296,264.80	\$ 296,264.80	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 404,805.55	\$ 404,805.55
	35	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,001.00	\$ 50,001.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
	36	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,805.10	\$ 1,805.10	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
	37	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	145.6	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 728.00
	38	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1865	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,662.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,958.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,958.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,865.00
	39	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	2710	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,065.00
	40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	1022	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,154.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,555.00
	41	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	353	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,765.00
*	42	STREET SWEEPING	HOURL	26	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,460.00
*	43	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	301	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,565.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,050.00
*	44	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
*	45	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
*	46	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
*	47	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	22035	\$ 8.00	\$ 176,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 132,210.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 176,280.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 154,245.00
*	48	SIDEWALK REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
*	49	INLETS, TYPE A, WITH SPECIAL FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 5,499.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 7,860.00
*	50	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	7	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 9,303.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 3,885.00
*	51	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 4,590.00
*	52	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,755.00
*	53	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	1770	\$ 80.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 203,550.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 166,380.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 168,150.00
*	54	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	500	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00
*	55	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,495.00	\$ 17,495.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
*	56	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	85	\$ 600.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 39,525.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 47,345.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 38,675.00
*	57	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	7	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 9,338.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00
*	58	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,005.65	\$ 2,011.30	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 4,480.00
*	59	CLASS D PATCHES 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	800	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00
*	60	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SURFACE)	SQ YD	2000	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00
*	61	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	4170	\$ 35.00	\$ 145,950.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 200,160.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 162,630.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 175,140.00
*	62	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-4.12	FOOT	8320	\$ 35.00	\$ 291,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 266,240.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 162,240.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 274,560.00
*	63	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	EACH	109	\$ 300.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 28,885.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 30,520.00
*	64	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 3,306.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3,675.00
*	65	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	1600	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 62,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,000.00
*	66	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (COMMERCIAL)	SQ YD	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00
*	67	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	2	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
*	68	SIDEWALK SPECIAL (ROOT PRESERVATION)	SQ FT	910	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,100.00
*	69	SPECIALTY DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00
					TOTAL	\$ 4,320,308.75		\$ 4,336,000.00		\$ 4,434,434.00		\$ 4,438,000.00

* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION